Code	LPB
Company name	Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank
Date	07/28/2023
Subject	Change of branch address

## Content:

Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank announces the change of branch as follows:

No.	The old branch address	The new branch address
1	Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank	Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank
	Mong Cai branch	Mong Cai branch
	Address: Hoa Lac ward, Mong Cai city, Quang Ninh	Address: 36, Hoa binh street, Tran Phu ward, Mong
	province	Cai city, Quang Ninh province